ETAS ID: TM602770

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AgriMetis, LLC		10/07/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF SE	
Street Address:	Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38	
City:	Ludwigshafen am Rhein	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	67056	
Entity Type:	Societas Europae (Se): GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88661688	GLU-L

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128135901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128135900 iferraro@fzlz.com Email: Joyce M. Ferraro **Correspondent Name:**

151 West 42nd Street, 17th Floor Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BASF 2009513	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joyce M. Ferraro	
SIGNATURE:	/jmf/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=GLU-L - Assiignment from AgriMetis, LLC to BASF SE (Executed) (F3724992x96B9E)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0149

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AgriMetis, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, located at 10751 Falls Road, Suite 300, Lutherville, Maryland, 21093, United States of America ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks (hereinafter, the "Mark");

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.
GLU-L	88/661,688

and WHEREAS, BASF SE, a societas Europaea organized under the laws of Germany, having its principal office at Carl-Bosch-Strasse 38, 67056 Ludwigshafen am Rhein, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark as part of the acquisition of that portion of the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor to which the Mark pertains.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the identified application therefor, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Mark.

AgriMetis, LLC

By:

Name:

Steven L.K. Tuttle

Title:

President and Chief Executive Officer

Date:

October 7,2020

(83698514.1 }

RECORDED: 10/13/2020